Citrus Heights Police Department
6315 Fountain Square Drive | Citrus Heights, CA 95621 | (916) 727-5500
Alexander A. Turcotte, Chief of Police
Daily Activity Log
Tuesday, February 24, 2026

Inc # Type Time Location Hundred Block Place Disposition Case #
2602240001 Subject Stop 00:01:28 VILLAGE WY/MADISON AV Checks Ok

2602240002 Subject Stop 00:09:25 6400 ANTELOPE RD HONEY DONUTS Checks Ok

2602240003 Subject Stop 00:11:55 6400 ANTELOPE RD GIANT PIZZA Checks Ok

2602240004 Subject Stop 00:13:39 6100 GREENBACK LN SHELL X AUB Checks Ok

2602240005 Subject Stop 00:17:03 7800 LICHEN DR ROUND TABLE PIZZA Checks Ok

2602240006 Subject Stop 00:17:37 6000 GREENBACK LN DOUBLE SHOT LIQUOR Checks Ok

2602240007 Subject Stop 00:18:01 7900 ANTELOPE RD LEATHERBYS FAMILY CREAMERY Advised

2602240008 Subject Stop 00:18:49 6100 GREENBACK LN SHELL X AUB Checks Ok

2602240009 Subject Stop 00:23:30 6100 SAN JUAN AV KOHLS Advised

2602240010 Subject Stop 00:33:55 6200 AUBURN BL CITRUS HEIGHTS SMOG AND CAR WASH Checks Ok

2602240011 Subject Stop 00:35:20 7000 SUNRISE BL PLANET FITNESS Advised

2602240012 Subject Stop 00:37:38 6700 AUBURN BL 7-11 X VM Checks Ok

2602240013 Subject Stop 00:39:42 6700 AUBURN BL 7-11 X VM Checks Ok

2602240014 Missing Person Cleared 00:40:57 5400 MARIPOSA AV PARADISE OAKS Report Taken - Missing Person Located CH26-01305
2602240015 Patrol Check 00:46:10 7800 AUBURN BL RUSCH PARK Checks Ok

2602240016 Suspicious Vehicle 00:47:49 7000 AUBURN BL WALMART Checks Ok

2602240017 Subject Stop 00:48:33 7800 AUBURN BL RUSCH PARK Arrest - Narcotics CH26-01312
2602240019 Information Only 01:00:25 6300 FOUNTAIN SQUARE DR CHPD Assisted

2602240020 Alarm 01:13:08 5600 SUNRISE BL EL TAPATIO Alarm

2602240021 Subject Stop 01:35:05 7800 ZENITH DR EXTREME HUMMUS Advised

2602240022 Subject Stop 01:35:31 5900 SAN JUAN AV ADVENT LUTHERAN CHURCH Field ID

2602240023 Subject Stop 01:40:12 6400 ANTELOPE RD CARLS JR X TUPELO Advised

2602240024 Suspicious Circumstances 01:44:31 6100 AUBURN BL FUTURE HONDA Checks Ok

2602240025 Subject Stop 01:46:12 5900 SAN JUAN AV Field ID

2602240026 Subject Stop 01:57:43 7800 LICHEN DR RALEYS Advised

2602240027 Tow Repo/Private 02:10:49 6000 SUNRISE VISTA DR EDGEWATER APARTMENTS Assisted

2602240028 Tow Repo/Private 02:24:49 8000 SUNRISE BL Assisted

2602240029 Missing Person Cleared 03:09:36 5400 MARIPOSA AV PARADISE OAKS Report Taken - Missing Person Located CH26-01306
2602240030 Missing Person Cleared 03:10:23 5400 MARIPOSA AV PARADISE OAKS Report Taken - Missing Person Located CH26-01307
2602240031 Missing Person Cleared 03:18:20 7600 MADISON AV FOSTER HOPE Report Taken - Missing Person Located CH26-01304
2602240034 911 Hangup Cell Phone 05:21:40 5900 BRITTANY WY INVITATION HOMES Checks Ok

2602240035 Subject Stop 05:56:36 6700 AUBURN BL 7-11 X VM Advised

2602240036 Information Only 06:10:11 5900 MARIPOSA AV Advised

2602240037 Subject Stop 06:20:41 6100 SAN JUAN AV KOHLS Advised

2602240038 Subject Stop 06:24:16 7200 GREENBACK LN TMOBILE Assisted

2602240039 Code Enforcement Blight 06:42:11 7100 GREENBACK LN TUGBOAT FISH AND CHIPS Advised



Inc #

2602240040
2602240041
2602240042
2602240043
2602240044
2602240045
2602240046
2602240048
2602240049
2602240051
2602240052
2602240053
2602240054
2602240056
2602240058
2602240059
2602240060
2602240061
2602240062
2602240063
2602240064
2602240066
2602240067
2602240068
2602240069
2602240070
2602240071
2602240072
2602240073
2602240074
2602240075
2602240076
2602240078
2602240079
2602240081
2602240083
2602240084
2602240086
2602240087
2602240088

Type

Disturbance Loitering
Code Enforcement General
Traffic Stop

Code Enforcement Blight
Patrol Check

Subject Stop

Hazard

Patrol Check

Lost or Found Property
Rental Housing Inspection
Suspicious Circumstances
Traffic Stop

Traffic Stop

Traffic Stop

Abandoned Vehicle
Traffic Stop

Traffic Stop

Patrol Check

Rental Housing Inspection
Traffic Stop

Grand Theft

Code Enforcement Blight
Disturbance Loitering
Traffic Stop

ACO Sick/Injured

Traffic Stop

Traffic Stop

Homeless Camp
Suspicious Circumstances
Homeless Camp

Traffic Stop

Business Check
Disturbance Loitering
Business Check

Tow Repo/Private

Traffic Stop

Drug Activity
Fraud/Forgery

Subject Stop

Alarm

Time

06:48:17
07:06:11
07:09:23
07:09:45
07:11:05
07:18:32
07:24:00
07:58:57
07:59:36
08:03:05
08:04:07
08:08:52
08:17:43
08:18:46
08:21:00
08:26:06
08:26:52
08:33:38
08:33:53
08:34:31
08:36:02
08:39:29
08:40:30
08:41:25
08:44:59
08:48:08
08:50:16
08:50:28
08:53:52
08:54:21
08:57:18
08:57:28
09:01:39
09:01:41
09:09:40
09:20:52
09:21:52
09:30:08
09:32:50
09:35:51

Location Hundred Block
7800 AUBURN BL

7600 MARIPOSA AV
BROOKHAVEN WY/GREENBACK LN
7400 WELLS AV

7800 LICHEN DR

6400 ANTELOPE RD

7000 AUBURN BL

7500 CARRIAGE DR

8000 GREENBACK LN

7000 GUMWOOD CR

8200 ALBA CT

SAYONARA DR/LIALANA WY
SAYONARA DR/MING WY
AUBURN BL/GRAND OAKS BL
6000 TUPELO DR
SAYONARA DR/MING WY
WALNUT DR/AUBURN BL
7500 GREENBACK LN

6900 GUMWOOD CR
SAYONARA DR/MING WY
SUN AV/AUBURN BL

6300 NAVION DR

7900 GREENBACK LN
SAYONARA DR/LIALANA WY
6900 CALETA LN

ANTELOPE RD/TUPELO DR
SAYONARA DR/MING WY
6700 AUBURN BL

6300 GREENBACK LN

7300 GREENBACK LN
SAYONARA DR/MING WY
7300 GREENBACK LN

5900 SAN JUAN AV

6100 SAN JUAN AV

6800 SAN TOMAS DR
AUBURN BL/VAN MAREN LN
7500 LIMERICK WY

6300 FOUNTAIN SQUARE DR
WOODMORE OAKS DR/SUNRISE BLVD
7900 GREENBACK LN

Place

RUSCH PARK

RALEYS

OREILLY AUTO PARTS X LICHEN
WALMART

MESA VERDE HIGH SCHOOL
QUICK QUACK CAR WASH

SAN JUAN HIGH SCHOOL

PANERA BREAD

OIL CHANGERS
VICTORY VILLAS APARTMENTS
BMO

DOLLAR TREE X SJ

ADVENT LUTHERAN CHURCH

KOHLS

CROSSWOOD PARK APARTMENTS

CHPD

FIVE BELOW

Disposition

Gone On Arrival

CE Pending

Advised

RH Pending

Advised

Arrest - Paraphernalia
Assisted

Checks Ok

Report Taken - Lost Property
Report Taken

Unable to Locate

Citation

Citation

Citation

Assisted

Citation

Citation

Advised

Report Taken

Citation

Report Taken - Grand Theft
CE Pending

Advised

Citation

ACO USE ONLY-ACO APPROVED
Citation

Citation

Cancelled

Report Taken - Violation of Court Order
Checks Ok

Citation Issued

Checks Ok

Citation

Arrest - Trespassing
Assisted

Citation

Gone On Arrival

Unable to Locate

Citation

Alarm

Case #

CH26-01313

CH26-01314

CH26-01322

CH26-01317

CH26-01315

CH26-01316



Inc #

2602240089
2602240090
2602240091
2602240093
2602240094
2602240096
2602240097
2602240098
2602240099
2602240100
2602240102
2602240103
2602240105
2602240106
2602240108
2602240110
2602240111
2602240112
2602240113
2602240114
2602240115
2602240117
2602240118
2602240120
2602240122
2602240123
2602240125
2602240127
2602240128
2602240130
2602240133
2602240134
2602240135
2602240137
2602240138
2602240139
2602240140
2602240141
2602240143
2602240144

Type

Collision Non Injury
Traffic Stop

Traffic Stop

Identity Theft

Tow Repo/Private
Subject Stop

Petty Theft

Subject Stop

Information Only
Homeless Camp

Subject Stop

Subject Stop

911 Hangup Cell Phone
Subject Stop

Suspicious Circumstances
Suspicious Vehicle
Abandoned Vehicle
Disturbance Verbal
Disturbance Verbal
Business Check
Disturbance Verbal

Petty Theft

Petty Theft

Suspicious Circumstances
911 Hangup Cell Phone
Fraud/Forgery

Code Enforcement Blight
Traffic Stop

Citation Sign off

Code Enforcement Blight
Suspicious Circumstances
Abandoned Vehicle
Suspicious Vehicle
Suspicious Circumstances
Information Only
Identity Theft

Civil Advice or Standby
Suspicious Vehicle
Disturbance Verbal

Disturbance Loitering

Time

09:42:56
09:44:15
09:47:09
10:00:13
10:03:11
10:13:52
10:14:18
10:15:26
10:16:58
10:17:21
10:25:05
10:29:29
10:31:57
10:32:36
10:45:52
10:49:58
10:58:03
11:03:05
11:11:18
11:20:41
11:21:36
11:26:49
11:28:51
11:35:45
11:52:14
11:54:49
11:55:50
12:01:40
12:05:53
12:10:39
12:22:40
12:27:47
12:31:41
12:49:50
12:50:59
12:53:10
12:53:18
12:55:55
13:10:15
13:39:48

Location Hundred Block

GREENBACK LN/INDIAN RIVER DR
GREENBACK LN/MARIPOSA AV
AUBURN BL/OLD AUBURN RD

6600 GALAXY CT
5800 SUNRISE VISTA DR
7800 GREENBACK LN
7800 GREENBACK LN
7700 SUNRISE BL
7800 MACY PLAZA DR
6300 GREENBACK LN
7400 GREENBACK LN
7400 GREENBACK LN
7500 GREENBACK LN
BURICH AV/GREENBACK LN
5900 MARIPOSA AV
6100 SAN JUAN AV
8000 LINDEN LIME CT
12800 FAIR OAKS BL
7800 SUNRISE BL
7000 AUBURN BL
7500 CHIPMUNK WY
8000 SUNRISE BL
6600 AUBURN BL
6800 RED MAPLE WY
8600 BLUE JAY WY
6600 CHALLIS CT
6500 WOODPARK WY

BELLBROOK CT/DEVILLE OAKS WY

6300 FOUNTAIN SQUARE DR
5500 WILDWOOD WY
5600 MARIPOSA AV

8100 FOREST OAK WY
SUNRISE BL/ANTELOPE RD
7700 WATSON WY

3800 E COMMERCE WY
6000 SHADOW LN

8000 TREECREST AV

7600 BLACKTHORNE WY
7500 CHIPMUNK WY
7900 PITCHER ST

Place

SYLVAN CORNERS

SUNRISE CENTER APARTMENTS

LOWES

BURGER KING

DOLLAR TREE

MW INVESTMENTS
DONUT KING

CARLS JRXSJ

SAN JUAN HIGH SCHOOL

KOHLS

MONTAGE APARTMENTS

JACK IN THE BOX X ANTELOPE

WALMART

ARBORELLE APARTMENTS
24 HOUR FITNESS

CHPD

SKYCREST ELEMENTARY

MITCHELL VILLIAGE PARK

Disposition

Assisted

Citation

Citation

Report Taken - Informational
Assisted

Advised

Report Taken - Petty Theft
Arrest - Paraphernalia
Assisted

Citation

Advised

Arrest - Narcotics

Checks Ok

Advised

Advised

Advised

Assisted

Advised

Gone On Arrival

Advised

Advised

Report Taken - Theft from Vehicle
Report Taken - Grand Theft
Arrest - Burglary

Checks Ok

Report Taken - Fraud

RH Pending

Citation

Assisted

CE Pending

Advised

Traffic Pending

Unable to Locate

Advised

Refer Other Agency
Report Taken - Fraud
Assisted

Checks Ok

Advised

Gone On Arrival

Case #

CH26-01318

CH26-01319
CH26-01324

CH26-01323

CH26-01325
CH26-01326
CH26-01328

CH26-01327

CH26-01329



Inc #

2602240145
2602240146
2602240147
2602240148
2602240151
2602240152
2602240155
2602240157
2602240158
2602240159
2602240160
2602240161
2602240163
2602240165
2602240166
2602240167
2602240168
2602240170
2602240173
2602240175
2602240176
2602240177
2602240178
2602240179
2602240180
2602240181
2602240182
2602240184
2602240185
2602240188
2602240193
2602240194
2602240195
2602240198
2602240199
2602240202
2602240204
2602240205
2602240206
2602240207

Type

Information Only
Collision Unknown Injury
Fraud/Forgery

911 Hangup Cell Phone
Harassing Phone Calls
Reckless Driving

Welfare Check
Suspicious Circumstances
Suspicious Circumstances
Code Enforcement General
Disturbance Verbal
Parking Violation

911 Hangup Cell Phone
Homeless Camp

Welfare Check

Welfare Check

Code Enforcement Blight
Fraud/Forgery
Abandoned Vehicle
Collision Non Injury
Fraud/Forgery
Disturbance Verbal
Suspicious Circumstances
911 Hang up

Welfare Check

Lost or Found Property
Suspicious Circumstances
Welfare Check

Welfare Check
Disturbance Family Verbal
911 Hangup Cell Phone
Suspicious Circumstances
Collision Non Injury
Welfare Check
Brandishing Weapon
Welfare Check
Disturbance Verbal
Disturbance Verbal
Vandalism

Collision Unknown Injury

Time

13:39:52
13:43:50
13:44:27
13:47:38
13:48:20
13:49:55
14:02:23
14:14:40
14:16:38
14:18:48
14:24:03
14:25:04
14:42:26
14:53:09
14:54:19
14:56:07
14:59:24
15:11:37
15:31:01
15:48:30
16:00:39
16:08:46
16:13:12
16:16:38
16:19:34
16:23:10
16:27:02
16:43:38
16:43:39
16:57:10
17:09:04
17:31:04
17:45:28
17:48:26
17:55:41
18:17:25
18:31:18
18:32:17
18:53:34
19:02:42

Location Hundred Block

1 80 WB/ANTELOPE RD
7300 MARIPOSA AV

8000 BUTTONWOOD WY
7700 SUNRISE CREEK CT
6400 TUPELO DR

AUBURN BL/GREENBACK LN
7700 LAUPPE LN

7700 LIVE OAK WY

ROLLINGWOOD BL/PARISH WY

7600 AWAY WY
LAUPPE LN/CARRIAGE DR
6100 SHADOW LN
6600 CROSSWOODS CR
6200 WOODCREEK DR
7300 STOCK RANCH RD
7900 ZENITH DR

6100 AUBURN BL

8000 LESSER WY

5700 CELINE DR

7000 AUBURN BL

6200 SUNMIST WY
7000 AUBURN BL

7000 AUBURN BL

7100 GREENBACK LN
7600 BIERSTON ST
7900 GREENBACK LN
6100 SAN JUAN AV
7800 SHAREEN WY
7500 GREENBACK LN
7400 WINDJAMMER WY
8300 MARIPOSA AV
7700 GUENIVERE WY
5600 MARIPOSA AV
2300 CASTRO WY

7500 CIRCUIT DR

7800 LICHEN DR

7700 GUENIVERE WY

GUENIVERE WY/PRIMROSE DR

6900 CROSSWOODS CR
SAN JUAN AV/MADISON AV

Place

MERCY PET HOSPITAL

CRIPPLE CREEK CONDOMINIUMS

THE ARLO APARTMENTS

CROSSWOOD OAK RETIREMENT COMMUNITY
SHADOW CREEK PARK

VINTAGE OAKS SENIOR APARTMENTS

THE ALLEGIANT CHURCH

COSTCO #771

WALMART

COSTCO #771

DIGNITY HEALTH

HALF PRICE BOOKS
BURLINGTON COAT FACTORY

SAN JUAN HIGH SCHOOL

CPS WELCOME HOME

SKYCREST ELEMENTARY

DOLLAR TREE

CROSSWOOD PARK APARTMENTS

Disposition

Refer Other Agency
Assisted

Assisted

Checks Ok

Report Taken - Harassing Phone Calls

Gone On Arrival
Checks Ok

Report Taken - Fraud
Gone On Arrival

CE Pending

Gone On Arrival
Cancelled

Refer Other Agency
Cancelled

Cancelled

Gone On Arrival

CE Pending

Report Taken - Fraud
Assisted

Assisted

Report Taken - Fraud
Assisted

Gone On Arrival
Cancelled

Advised

Assisted

Checks Ok

Gone On Arrival
Checks Ok

Unable to Locate
Checks Ok

Advised

Cancelled

Refer Other Agency
Report Taken - Informational
Gone On Arrival
Checks Ok

Advised

Checks Ok

Refer Other Agency

Case #

CH26-01334

CH26-01331

CH26-01332

CH26-01333

CH26-01335



Inc #

2602240208
2602240210
2602240211
2602240212
2602240213
2602240214
2602240215
2602240216
2602240217
2602240218
2602240219
2602240220
2602240221
2602240222
2602240223
2602240224
2602240225
2602240226
2602240228
2602240229
2602240230
2602240231
2602240232
2602240233
2602240234
2602240235
2602240236
2602240238
2602240239
2602240240
2602240241
2602240242
2602240243
2602240244
2602240246
2602240247
2602240248
2602240249
2602240250

Type

Welfare Check
Collision Non Injury
Collision Non Injury
Welfare Check

Lost or Found Property
Suspicious Circumstances
Patrol Check

911 Hangup Cell Phone
911 Hangup Cell Phone
Hazard

Hazard

Reckless Driving
Welfare Check
Disturbance Loitering
Missing Person Cleared
Driving Under the Influence
911 Hangup Cell Phone
911 Hangup Cell Phone
Patrol Check

Missing Person

Patrol Check
Disturbance Noise
Subject Stop

Patrol Check
Disturbance Loitering
Suspicious Vehicle
Suspicious Vehicle
Patrol Check

Traffic Stop

Traffic Stop

Suspicious Circumstances
911 Hangup Cell Phone
Disturbance Verbal
Suspicious Vehicle
Disturbance Verbal
Welfare Check

Tow Repo/Private
Welfare Check

Traffic Stop

Time

19:04:43
19:19:37
19:20:23
19:20:29
19:30:52
19:33:20
19:33:53
19:36:29
19:39:29
19:41:51
19:55:20
19:55:51
20:00:47
20:08:25
20:08:40
20:10:00
20:17:15
20:28:16
20:46:41
20:51:22
20:53:16
20:53:41
20:57:50
21:02:55
21:16:10
21:19:57
21:23:50
21:30:27
21:32:49
21:40:00
22:03:17
22:14:15
22:29:01
22:32:18
23:08:50
23:11:00
23:12:12
23:22:16
23:56:23

Location Hundred Block
7300 STOCK RANCH RD
7000 AUBURN BL

7000 AUBURN BL

7700 GREENBACK LN

6300 FOUNTAIN SQUARE DR
6800 COVENTRY DR

6200 AUBURN BL

7500 RIGGING CT

8400 AUBURN BL

GREENBACK LN/MATHENY WY
ANTELOPE RD/OLD AUBURN RD

AUBURN BL/WHYTE AV

MIRAVALE CT/BLACKTHORNE WY

7800 SUNRISE BL

6800 ROSA VISTA LN
ANTELOPE RD/I80

6800 SAN TOMAS DR
7000 AUBURN BL

7300 GREENBACK LN
8200 OLIVINE AV

6100 BIRDCAGE CENTRE LN
5700 SAN JUAN AV

7800 SUNRISE BL

6500 ANTELOPE RD
7800 MADISON AV

SAN JUAN AV/RANCH AV
SAN JUAN AV/RANCH AV
6400 ANTELOPE RD
LICHEN DR/DICUS CT
LICHEN DR/BRIMSTONE DR
8300 VILLAVIEW DR
7500 ANTELOPE RD
5600 GERARD WY

DICUS CT/LICHEN DR
8000 GREENBACK LN
12800 FAIR OAKS BL
12800 FAIR OAKS BL
7800 LICHEN DR

GREENBACK LN/PATTERSON LN

Place

VINTAGE OAKS SENIOR APARTMENTS
WALMART

WALMART

RENAISSANCE APARTMENTS

CHPD

MCDONALDS X GB

HARRIS INDUSTRIAL GASES

ANTOIJITOS LOCOS
PARADISE OAKS

CROSSWOOD PARK APARTMENTS
WALMART

SAFEWAY

PARADISE OAKS

MARKETPLACE AT BIRDCAGE

JACK IN THE BOX X ANTELOPE
STONES CASINO

7-11 X ZENITH

BURGER KING
MONTAGE APARTMENTS
MONTAGE APARTMENTS
LIFESTYLE GYM

Disposition

Checks Ok

Advised

Assisted

Unable to Locate
Refer Other Agency
Checks Ok

Advised

Cancelled

Assisted

Unable to Locate
Citation

Unable to Locate
Checks Ok

Advised

Report Taken - Missing Person Located
Assisted

Assisted

Gone On Arrival
Checks Ok

Report Taken - Missing Person
Checks Ok

Checks Ok

Advised

Checks Ok

Advised

Citation

Citation

Advised

Advised

Advised

Report Taken - Informational
Assisted

Advised

Refer Other Agency
Cancelled

Advised

Assisted

Advised

Advised

Case #

CH26-01240

CH26-01336

CH26-01337



	ACTIVITY LOG

